Inter University Centre for Genomics and Gene Technology, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus

CGGT/KU/01/2024

Date: 04.01.2024

Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed competitive Tenders are invited from reputed vendors for the **<u>Transcriptome Sequencing and Data analysis of Plant tissue</u>** in the Inter University Centre for Genomics and Gene Technology, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram.

Tender Notification Date : 04.01.2024

Last Date of Receiving Tender Closing : 20.01.2024, 3.00 pm

Date and Time of Opening Tender : 22.01.2024, 11.00 am

<u>Required Specifications</u>

- **1. Service: Transcriptome Sequencing and Data analysis**
- 2. Type of sample: Plant tissue
- 3. No of samples: 8
- 4. Read length: 2x150 bp (Paired end)
- 5. Instrument preferred: Illumina NOVA Seq 6000 or above
- 6. Data output: 40 million reads/4-5 GB data and Advanced Data Analysis required
- 7. Data Sharing: Raw reads, Clean and assembled reads, QC reports, Statistics of the analysis, Details of advanced data analysis (figures, tables, plots).
- 8. Free shipping of the sample must be included



Terms and Conditions

- Kindly quote the price in Indian rupees by separately mentioning the taxes, warranty charges etc.
- The Tender will be valid for 90 days from its date of opening.
- Incomplete & conditional Tenders received after the due date will be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons thereof.
- Quoted rates should be valid at least for a period of three months
- Payments will be made through cheque only
- All the bills must be submitted in triplicates to The Hon.Director Inter University Centre for Genomics and Gene Technology (IUCGGT), University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus
- The Mentor reserves the right to accept or reject any/all Tenders without assigning any reason thereof.
- The quotations should be submitted or send in sealed cover to <u>The Hon.</u> <u>Director, Inter University Centre for Genomics and Gene Technology</u> <u>(IUCGGT), University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, PIN- 695 581</u> on or before 20th January 2024.



Hon. Director IUCGGT